aging the reduction of the number of mem-

bers to ninety (90), based on the assumption 

of a Council of State operating with ten (10) 

chambers, must also be amended, and the 

number of members of the Council of State 

should be fixed at no less than one hundred 

and four (104).

Similarly, the validity of Temporary Article 24 

of Law No. 2577, which foresees the Council 

of State Administrative Litigation Chambers 

Board operating with its current fixed struc-

ture, was extended until December 31, 2026, by 

Article 15 of Law No.